

AMENDMENT #1

Rep. FOSTER

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 105(RES)

- 1 Page 1, line 1:
- 2 Delete "**hunting or trapping of wolves**"
- 3 Insert "**taking of wolves and the use of certain traps and snares**"
- 4
- 5 Page 1, line 5:
- 6 Delete "**hunting or trapping of wolves**"
- 7 Insert "**taking of wolves and the use of certain traps and snares**"
- 8
- 9 Page 1, lines 6 - 7:
- 10 Delete "Hunting and trapping of wolves is prohibited"
- 11 Insert "A person may not take a wolf or use a cable snare with a diameter greater than
- 12 3/32 of an inch or a leg-hold trap with a jaw spread greater than five inches"
- 13
- 14 Page 3, line 20, following "who":
- 15 Insert "negligently"